

Mohawk Council of Kahnawake P.O. Box 720 Kahnawake Mohawk Territory, JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: www.kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk - News Release

Hawkers & Peddlers Permits

KAHNAWAKE – 16 Seskehkó:wa / September 2004. Effective immediately, the office of Community Protection Unit (located at the Kahnawake Peacekeeper Station) will be in charge of issuing **Hawkers & Peddlers Permits** to applicants based on the following criteria:

- All person(s) who do not have a permanent business establishment within the Mohawk Territory of Kahnawake may apply for a Hawkers & Peddlers Permit
- The applicant must present him/herself in person at the Peacekeeper Station for the required application forms
- The applicant must complete the required application forms in full
- The applicant must agree to complete background check issued by the Community Protection Unit of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawake
- If approved, the applicant must pay the required fees in full, payable to the Mohawk Council of Kahnawake

Hawkers & Peddlers Permit applications can be obtained at the Peacekeeper Station from Monday to Friday, from **9 am – 12 noon**, and **1 – 3 pm**. The Hawkers and Peddlers Law was enacted by MCR #11 – 1996-1997. **NOTE:** These permits are based **only on a short term or temporary basis** for the purpose of soliciting orders for the purchase or sale of wares, merchandise or services within the territory of Kahnawake.

-30-

For more information, please contact: Sherri Diabo Community Protection Unit (CPU) 632-0635